PWC/N-71/2021 Date: 28.07.2021

PATNA WOMEN’S COLLEGE

AUTONOMOUS
Patna University

3" Cycle NAAC Accredited at A Grade with CGPA 3.58/4
‘College with Potential for Excellence’ (CPE) status accorded by UGC

ADMISSION NOTICE-2021

ADMISSION LIST-1
B.A. in Mass Communication (BMCQC)
(Session 2021-2024)

The following candidates, who have qualified in the Online Entrance Test 2021 have
been selected for admission. Please take your Admission Offline on 06.08.2021.

1.

Candidate must bring Original Mark-sheet (+2/12%), SLC, CLC, Character
Certificate, Caste Certificate (only for reserved category candidates), Baptism
Certificate (only for Christian Candidates), Migration Certificate (except BSEB)
(plus one set of Xerox Copy)/Downloaded Application Form-2021/Admit Card
(Entrance Test-2021).

If you do not have the above, you need to fill the ‘Provisional
Admission/Undertaking’ proforma during the Offline admission (proforma
available on College Admission Counter).

. Fee for 1** Semester X 43,750/~ (Forty-three thousand seven hundred and fifty

only) made by digital mode through the college website i.e.
www.patnawomenscollege.in (No other payment modes are available).

Fee Structure

Sem.-I Sem.-I1 Sem.-I11 Sem.-1V Sem.-V Sem.-VI

43,750/-- 39,320/- 43,600/- 39,170/- 43,450/- 40,170/-

The Caste Certificate should be issued only by CO/SDO/DM.

Candidates are requested to join the Orientation Programme (Mandatory for all)
on 1** September, 2021.

Candidates are requested to take their admission on the specified date. If any reason
a candidate fails to take admission on the given date her seat remains cancelled
and no claim will be entertained thereafter.

Selected candidates must have minimum 45% marks (in case of SC/ST) and 50%
marks (in case of others) in +2/12th to seek admission.

Students with ‘Compartment/Pending Result’ are not eligible for admission even
if they qualify in the Online Entrance Test 2021.

(Dr. Sister M. Rashmi A.C.)

Principal
Patna Women’l: College
utonemous
Patna Universit
Bailey Road, Pa tna-1




‘B.A. in Mass Communication (BMC)

Offline Admission Date: 06.08.2021
Timing: 10:30AM-12:30 PM

Entrance Examination Roll Nos.

001

002

004

005

006

010

011

012

015

018

021

023

024

025

026

027

030

034

035

037

038

040

041

048

050

051

052

055

056

059

060

062

065

066

071

073

075

077

078

080

081

082

083

084

086

088

092

093

095

096

097

098

101

102

103

105

110

111

112

114

117

123

124

125

127

129

131

132

137

138

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

148

150

151

M- K@ honns”

(Dr. Sister M. Rashmi A.C.)
Principal

PatnaAWomen s College

utonomous
Patna University
Bailey Road, Patna-1




