Date: 28.07.2021

PATNA WOMEN'S COLLEGE

AUTONOMOUS

Patna University

3rd Cycle NAAC Accredited at A Grade with CGPA 3.58/4 'College with Potential for Excellence' (CPE) status accorded by UGC

ADMISSION NOTICE-2021

ADMISSION LIST-I

B.A. in Mass Communication (BMC)

(Session 2021-2024)

The following candidates, who have qualified in the <u>Online Entrance Test 2021</u> have been selected for admission. Please take your <u>Admission Offline</u> on <u>06.08.2021</u>.

- 1. Candidate must bring Original Mark-sheet (+2/12th), SLC, CLC, Character Certificate, Caste Certificate (only for reserved category candidates), Baptism Certificate (only for Christian Candidates), Migration Certificate (except BSEB) (plus one set of Xerox Copy)/Downloaded Application Form-2021/Admit Card (Entrance Test-2021).
- 2. If you do not have the above, you need to fill the 'Provisional Admission/Undertaking' proforma during the Offline admission (proforma available on College Admission Counter).
- 3. Fee for 1st Semester ₹ 43,750/- (Forty-three thousand seven hundred and fifty only) made by digital mode through the college website i.e. www.patnawomenscollege.in (No other payment modes are available).

Fee Structure

SemI	SemII	SemIII	SemIV	SemV	SemVI	
43,750/	39,320/-	43,600/-	39,170/-	43,450/-	40,170/-	

- 4. The Caste Certificate should be issued only by **CO/SDO/DM**.
- 5. Candidates are requested to join the **Orientation Programme** (Mandatory for all) on 1st **September**, 2021.
- 6. Candidates are requested to take their admission on the specified date. If any reason a candidate fails to take admission on the given date her seat remains cancelled and no claim will be entertained thereafter.
- 7. Selected candidates must have minimum 45% marks (in case of SC/ST) and 50% marks (in case of others) in $\pm 2/12$ th to seek admission.
- 8. Students with 'Compartment/Pending Result' are not eligible for admission even if they qualify in the Online Entrance Test 2021.

(Dr. Sister M. Rashmi A.C.)

Principal
Patna Women's College
Autonomous
Patna University
Bailey Road, Patna-1

M. Rashauri A

B.A. in Mass Communication (BMC)

Offline Admission Date: 06.08.2021

Timing: 10:30AM-12:30 PM

Entrance Examination Roll Nos.

001	002	004	005	006	010	011	012	015	018
021	023	024	025	026	027	030	034	035	037
038	040	041	048	050	051	052	055	056	059
060	062	065	066	071	073	075	077	078	080
081	082	083	084	086	088	092	093	095	096
097	098	101	102	103	105	110	111	112	114
117	123	124	125	127	129	131	132	137	138
140	141	142	143	144	145	146	148	150	151

M. Rahame to

(Dr. Sister M. Rashmi A.C.)

Principal
Patna Women's College
Autonomous
Patna University
Bailey Road, Patna-1